





BEAUMONT → DISTRICT LIONS SKATEPARK

While enjoying your skatepark, we request that you observe the following safety requirements and recommendations . . .

- Use at your own risk and to your level of skill.
- This is an unsupervised facility. The Town of Beaumont is not responsible for loss, damage or injury arising from park use.
- The use of helmets, wrist quards, knee and elbow pads is recommended for your own safety. Please ensure that all of your equipment is in proper working condition.
- · It is strongly recommended that children under 10 years of age should be accompanied by an adult.
- · Please keep your park clean to ensure the safety of users.
- Please respect your park, park users and surrounding properties.
- Please do not bicycle, skateboard or in-line skate in the surrounding private and public properties.
- Restricted use in the skatepark: NO motorized vehicles or unauthorized structures. (ie: home-made ramps)
- To reduce injury, do not use your park during or after bad weather. (ie: rain)
- Please notify the Town of Beaumont (Tel. # 929-8782) if the facility requires maintenance or repairs.

We would like to thank the following people and organizations for their participation in the development of the Skatepark.

Municipal Sponsorship between The Town of Beaumont and Leduc County -MLA, Albert Klapstein, Leduc Constituency -MLA, Tony Abbott, Drayton Valley, Calmar Constituency -Minister of Municipal Affairs, Honorable Guy Boutilier

Community Facility Enhancement Program
 -MLA, Albert Klapstein, Leduc Constituency

Beaumont & District Lions Club

Mounted Police Foundation Grants RCMP, specifically local officers -Andre Bernar -Steve Daley

Executive of the Skate Park Society:
Brett Carlyle
Jacky Bossert
Dylan Bossert
Kim Watt
Loretta Hannah

-Carole Wieschorster

•Town of Beaumont and specifically councillors -Gil Poitras -Graham Robbins

•Dr. Tim Toohey

•Far Side Skate & Snowboard Shop

•Plush Sports

•West 49

·Coloniale Golf & Country Club

Precision Drilling

·Columbia Roofing Company Ltd.

·Rob Shortreed

·More than Frames

•Kestrel Resources